Net Investment Assets 1,003,589 11.7 1,121,008 886,406

Total assets available to pay benefits 1,003,589  1,121,008 886,406

31 March 2013

 Percentage
change

Value on
Increase

Value on
Decrease

  £’000 % £’000 £’000

Net Investment Assets 943,835 11.7 1,054,264 833,406

Total assets available to pay benefits 943,835   1,054,264 833,406

LONDON BOROUGH OF HACKNEY PENSION FUND

ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS 2013-14

73

 Interest Rate Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

The Council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the
Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis points
(bps) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as
part of the Fund’s risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effects in the year on the net assets available to pay
benefits of a +/- 100 bps change in interest rates:-

Asset Type   Carrying amount

as at
31 March 2014

 Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000

Cash & Cash Equivalents   24,538  245 (245)

Cash Balances   19,991  200 (200)

Fixed Interest Securities   105,983  (12,506) 12,506

Total   150,512  (12,061) 12,061

Asset Type   Carrying amount
as at

31 March 2013

 Change in year in the net assets
available to pay benefits

   +100 bps -100 bps
   £’000   £’000

Cash & Cash Equivalents   13,974  140 (140)

Cash Balances   4,754  48 (48)

Fixed Interest Securities   101,781  (12,010) 12,010

Total   120,509  (11,822) 11,822

Note that an increase in the interest rates results in a decrease in the value of the bond
portfolio and vice versa. Unlike for cash and its equivalents the change is due both to
the impact of the duration (between 11-12 years) period of the bonds and the inverse
relationship between bond prices and interest rates.

 Currency Risk

The Pension Fund may invest in financial instruments and transact in denominated
currencies other than its functional currency (£UK). As a result the Fund is exposed to
risks that the exchange rate of its currency relative to other foreign currencies may